James Howerton Jr.                 170

PROPOSITION SAFE STUDENTS

Shall the Board of Education of the Grandview R-11 School District, Missouri, without an estimated increase in the current 

debt service property tax levy, borrow money in the amount of Two Million Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($2,750,000) for the purpose of increasing student safety and enhancing the learning environment District-wide by 

completing the following projects:  building and furnishing additional classrooms at the high school; adding safety locks to 

all district classrooms;